

Project: CONCRETE REPAIRS FOR 2022 OVERLAY - PHASE 3  
 Location: VARIOUS

A/E Firm: OFFICE OF CITY ENGINEER, MICHELL KNOLL

Bid Estimate: \$ 1,374,000.00

Bidder: Katzer Concrete  
 4409 N. Seubert

Big Al's  
 Bidder: Contracting, Inc.

Carl V. Carlson  
 Bidder: Company  
 26088 466th

Bidder: Precision Concrete

Hulstein  
 Bidder: Excavating, Inc.

Address: 231 N. DAKOTA AVENUE

Budget: \$ 5,900,635.00

Address: Avenue  
 Sioux Falls, SD

Address: 4304 S. Vista Lane  
 Sioux Falls, SD

Address: Avenue

Address: 501 E Amidon  
 Sioux Falls, SD

Address: 147 175th Avenue  
 Edgerton, MN

City/State/Zip: SIOUX FALLS, SD 57106  
 Phone No.: 605.367.8601

Letting Date: 02/03/22  
 Time: 2:15 PM

City/State/Zip: 57104  
 Phone No.: 605.271.6093

City/State/Zip: 57105  
 Phone No.: 605.941.3984

City/State/Zip: Hartford, SD 57033  
 Phone No.: 605.528.3530

City/State/Zip: 57104  
 Phone No.: 605.799.6750

City/State/Zip: 56128  
 Phone No.: 507.442.4000

Value of OFM: \$

Item No.	Std. Bid Item No.	Description	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price										
1	009.0010	MOBILIZATION	LS	1	\$ 51,000.00	\$ 51,000.00	\$105,168.00	\$105,168.00	\$ 111,659.22	\$ 111,659.22	\$110,000.00	\$110,000.00	\$190,000.00	\$190,000.00										
2	110.0300	REMOVE CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER	FT	9210	\$ 3.95	\$ 36,379.50	\$5.20	\$47,892.00	\$ 5.72	\$ 52,681.20	\$5.35	\$49,273.50	\$5.70	\$52,497.00										
3	110.1010	REMOVE ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT	SQYD	2492	\$ 3.20	\$ 7,974.40	\$5.00	\$12,460.00	\$ 5.49	\$ 13,681.08	\$5.70	\$14,204.40	\$5.45	\$13,581.40										
4	110.1100	REMOVE CONCRETE PAVEMENT	SQYD	1730	\$ 7.35	\$ 12,715.50	\$7.35	\$12,715.50	\$ 8.09	\$ 13,995.70	\$8.40	\$14,532.00	\$8.00	\$13,840.00										
5	110.1110	REMOVE CONCRETE APPROACH PAVEMENT	SQYD	5	\$ 26.25	\$ 131.25	\$12.00	\$60.00	\$ 12.99	\$ 64.95	\$53.00	\$265.00	\$13.00	\$65.00										
6	110.1140	REMOVE CONCRETE SIDEWALK	SQYD	2550	\$ 5.00	\$ 12,750.00	\$4.50	\$11,475.00	\$ 4.62	\$ 11,781.00	\$6.00	\$15,300.00	\$4.60	\$11,730.00										
7	110.8100	SAW EXISTING ASPHALT	FT	14651	\$ 3.10	\$ 45,418.10	\$3.25	\$47,615.75	\$ 3.41	\$ 49,959.91	\$3.39	\$49,666.89	\$3.45	\$50,545.95										
8	110.8110	SAW EXISTING PCC PAVEMENT	FT	4145	\$ 8.35	\$ 34,610.75	\$8.75	\$36,268.75	\$ 9.18	\$ 38,051.10	\$8.75	\$36,268.75	\$9.20	\$38,134.00										
9	120.0010	UNCLASSIFIED EXCAVATION	CUYD	937	\$ 11.05	\$ 10,353.85	\$15.75	\$14,757.75	\$ 12.71	\$ 11,909.27	\$13.20	\$12,368.40	\$12.75	\$11,946.75										
10	120.6300	WATER FOR VEGETATION	MGAL	214	\$ 1.05	\$ 224.70	\$9.45	\$2,022.30	\$ 1.16	\$ 248.24	\$2.00	\$428.00	\$1.15	\$246.10										
11	230.0020	PLACING CONTRACTOR FURNISHED TOPSOIL	CUYD	596	\$ 35.70	\$ 21,277.20	\$33.50	\$19,966.00	\$ 39.27	\$ 23,404.92	\$18.00	\$10,728.00	\$17.20	\$10,251.20										
12	260.1010	AGGREGATE BASE COURSE	TON	1211	\$ 25.35	\$ 30,698.85	\$25.65	\$31,062.15	\$ 25.32	\$ 30,662.52	\$24.00	\$29,064.00	\$32.00	\$38,752.00										
13	320.1250	ASPHALT CONCRETE FOR PATCHING	TON	869	\$ 138.50	\$ 120,356.50	\$140.00	\$121,660.00	\$ 158.18	\$ 137,458.42	\$141.00	\$122,529.00	\$151.50	\$131,653.50										
14	380.3520	6" CONCRETE APPROACH PAVEMENT	SQYD	5	\$ 94.80	\$ 474.00	\$78.85	\$394.25	\$ 80.34	\$ 401.70	\$115.00	\$575.00	\$103.00	\$515.00										
15	380.4010	6" PCC FILLET SECTION	SQYD	1095	\$ 100.00	\$ 109,500.00	\$87.45	\$95,757.75	\$ 94.95	\$ 103,970.25	\$145.00	\$158,775.00	\$95.00	\$104,025.00										
16	634.0110	TRAFFIC CONTROL	SQFT	2532	\$ 1.90	\$ 4,810.80	\$0.26	\$658.32	\$ 0.29	\$ 734.28	\$0.50	\$1,266.00	\$2.00	\$5,064.00										
17	634.0120	TRAFFIC CONTROL MISC.	LS	1	\$ 41,800.00	\$ 41,800.00	\$41,200.00	\$41,200.00	\$ 39,270.00	\$ 39,270.00	\$54,400.00	\$54,400.00	\$31,500.00	\$31,500.00										
18	634.0285	TYPE 3 BARRICADE, 8' DOUBLE SIDED	EACH	156	\$ 79.00	\$ 12,324.00	\$12.48	\$1,946.88	\$ 11.55	\$ 1,801.80	\$12.00	\$1,872.00	\$86.00	\$13,416.00										
19	634.2000	LONGITUDINAL PEDESTRIAN BARRICADE	FT	1110	\$ 6.30	\$ 6,993.00	\$2.10	\$2,331.00	\$ 2.31	\$ 2,564.10	\$1.25	\$1,387.50	\$6.90	\$7,659.00										
20	650.7000	CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER TYPE SF66	FT	9210	\$ 34.10	\$ 314,061.00	\$31.15	\$286,891.50	\$ 33.76	\$ 310,929.60	\$29.00	\$267,090.00	\$32.00	\$294,720.00										
21	650.7060	CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER TYPE SF69	FT	50	\$ 50.20	\$ 2,510.00	\$65.00	\$3,250.00	\$ 58.03	\$ 2,901.50	\$35.00	\$1,750.00	\$41.50	\$2,075.00										
22	650.8000	CONCRETE VALLEY GUTTER 6" THICK	SQYD	635	\$ 102.50	\$ 65,087.50	\$89.45	\$56,800.75	\$ 94.95	\$ 60,293.25	\$95.00	\$60,325.00	\$106.50	\$67,627.50										
23	651.0060	6" CONCRETE SIDEWALK	SQFT	50	\$ 10.85	\$ 542.50	\$12.00	\$600.00	\$ 11.08	\$ 554.00	\$8.40	\$420.00	\$9.75	\$487.50										
24	651.0860	6" ACCESSIBLE CURB RAMP SIDEWALK	SQFT	22950	\$ 10.00	\$ 229,500.00	\$10.15	\$232,942.50	\$ 11.08	\$ 254,286.00	\$14.00	\$321,300.00	\$10.65	\$244,417.50										
25	651.6020	TYPE A DETECTABLE WARNINGS	SQFT	16	\$ 90.80	\$ 1,452.80	\$93.60	\$1,497.60	\$ 110.78	\$ 1,772.48	\$35.84	\$573.44	\$55.00	\$880.00										
26	651.6030	TYPE B DETECTABLE WARNINGS	SQFT	1432	\$ 50.50	\$ 72,316.00	\$55.00	\$78,760.00	\$ 61.45	\$ 87,996.40	\$17.53	\$25,102.96	\$50.00	\$71,600.00										
27	730.2000	SITE RESTORATION	SQYD	3573	\$ 2.90	\$ 10,361.70	\$3.68	\$13,148.64	\$ 3.18	\$ 11,362.14	\$3.00	\$10,719.00	\$3.25	\$11,612.25										
28	734.0850	INLET PROTECTION	EACH	21	\$ 10.50	\$ 220.50	\$89.25	\$1,874.25	\$ 11.55	\$ 242.55	\$75.00	\$1,575.00	\$11.50	\$241.50										
29	734.5010	SWEEPING	HOUR	18	\$ 265.00	\$ 4,770.00	\$125.00	\$2,250.00	\$ 131.88	\$ 2,373.84	\$125.00	\$2,250.00	\$100.00	\$1,800.00										
30	900.0450	VALVE BOX ADJUSTMENT	EACH	13	\$ 270.00	\$ 3,510.00	\$300.00	\$3,900.00	\$ 158.25	\$ 2,057.25	\$200.00	\$2,600.00	\$300.00	\$3,900.00										
31	999.8001	ROOT GRINDING	LS	1	\$ 4,700.60	\$ 4,700.60	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$ 5,133.33	\$ 5,133.33	\$3,333.00	\$3,333.00	\$5,100.00	\$5,100.00										
32	999.2000	BENCHMARK MONUMENT	EACH	3	\$ 1,325.00	\$ 3,975.00	\$1,200.00	\$3,600.00	\$ 1,266.00	\$ 3,798.00	\$3,000.00	\$9,000.00	\$1,150.00	\$3,450.00										
<b>TOTAL GROSS BID</b>					<table border="1" style="width: 100%; border-collapse: collapse;"> <tr> <td style="width: 25%;">Total Bid</td> <td style="width: 25%;">\$ 1,272,800.00</td> <td style="width: 25%;">Total Bid</td> <td style="width: 25%;">\$ 1,298,426.64</td> <td style="width: 25%;">Total Bid</td> <td style="width: 25%;">\$ 1,388,000.00</td> <td style="width: 25%;">Total Bid</td> <td style="width: 25%;">\$ 1,388,941.84</td> <td style="width: 25%;">Total Bid</td> <td style="width: 25%;">\$ 1,433,333.15</td> </tr> </table>										Total Bid	\$ 1,272,800.00	Total Bid	\$ 1,298,426.64	Total Bid	\$ 1,388,000.00	Total Bid	\$ 1,388,941.84	Total Bid	\$ 1,433,333.15
Total Bid	\$ 1,272,800.00	Total Bid	\$ 1,298,426.64	Total Bid	\$ 1,388,000.00	Total Bid	\$ 1,388,941.84	Total Bid	\$ 1,433,333.15															